ARKANSAS SENATE

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

Secretary

JBC 3/27/15 (37
Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 209
AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-2016 FISCAL YEAR.
Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 209
Amend Senate Bill No. 209 as engrossed, S3/2/15 (version: 03/02/2015 03:30:20 PM):
Page 6, delete Line 13 in its entirety
And
Page 6, Line 16 delete "\$ 22,092,090" and substitute "\$ 21,775,827"
And
Appropriately renumber the Item numbers in this Section
And
Page 6, Line 20 delete "Parks and Tourism Fund Account" and substitute "Tourism Development Trust Fund"
And
Page 10, Line 17 delete " 955,737" and substitute " 1,272,000"
And
Page 10, Line 20 delete "\$14,412,186" and substitute "\$14,728,449".
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Joint Budget Committee KCS/KCS - 03-27-2015 10:11:44 KCS116 Secretary